3.0V to 5.5V, Low-Power, up to 1Mbps, True  RS-232
Transceivers Using Four  0.1µF  External Capacitors
 Description
The MAX3222/MAX3232/MAX3237/MAX3241  trans-
ceivers have a proprietary low-dropout transmitter out-
put stage enabling true RS-232  performance from a
3.0V to 5.5V supply with a dual charge pump.  The
devices require only four small 0.1µF external charge-

6V/µs (MAX3222/MAX3232/MAX3237/MAX3241)
24V/µs (MAX3237—MegaBaud Operation)
  Ordering Information
PART  TEMP. RANGE  PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3222CUP  0°C to +70°C  20 TSSOP
MAX3222CAP  0°C to +70°C  20 SSOP
MAX3222CWN  0°C to +70°C  18 SO
MAX3222CPN  0°C to +70°C  18 Plastic DIP
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin  Configurations
TOP VIEW
Applications
Notebook, Subnotebook, and Palmtop Computers
High-Speed Modems
Battery-Powered Equipment
Hand-Held Equipment
Peripherals
Printers
EN    1
C1+    2
V+    3
C1-    4
C2+    5
C2-    6
V-    7
T2OUT    8
R2IN    9
MAX3222
18     SHDN
17     VCC
16     GND
15     T1OUT
14     R1IN
13     R1OUT
12     T1IN
11     T2IN
10     R2OUT
TIGER ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD
VCC = 5.0V
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN  TYP  MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
VCC Power-Supply  Current
No load, VCC = 3.3V or 5.0V,
TA = +25°C
MAX3222/MAX3232/
MAX3241 0.3  1.0
mA
MAX3237 0.5  2.0
Shutdown Supply Current SHDN = GND, TA = +25°C 1.0  10 µA
LOGIC INPUTS AND RECEIV R OUTPUTS
Input Logic Threshold Low
(Note 3)

MAX3232EUE  -40°C to +85°C  16 TSSOP
MAX3232ESE -40°C to +85°C  16 Narrow SO
Ordering Information (continued)
PART  TEMP. RANGE  PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3232EWE -40°C to +85°C  16 Wide SO
MAX3232EPE -40°C to +85°C  16 Plastic DIP
MAX3237CAI  0°C to +70°C  28 SSOP
MAX3237EAI  -40°C to +85°C  28 SSOP
MAX3241CUI  0°C to +70°C  28 TSSOP
MAX3241CAI  0°C to +70°C  28 SSOP
MAX3241CWI  0°C to +70°C  28 SO
MAX3241EUI  -40°C to +85°C  28 TSSOP
MAX3241EAI  -40°C to +85°C  28 SSOP
MAX3241EWI  -40°C to +85°C  28 SO
* Dice are tested at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
3V-Powered EIA/TIA-232 and  EIA/TIA-562 Transceivers
PART
POWER-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
No. OF
TRANSMITTERS/
RECEIVERS
No. OF
RECEIVERS
ACTIVE IN
SHUTDOWN
GUAR-
ANTEED
DATA
RATE
(kbps)
EIA/
TIA-232
OR 562
FEATURES
MAX212 3.0 to 3.6 3/5 5 120 232 Drives mice
MAX218
1.8 to 4.25
2/2
2 120 232 Operates  directly from batteries
without a voltage regulator
MAX562 2.7 to 5.25 3/5 5 230 562 Wide supply range
MAX563 3.0 to 3.6 2/2 2 230 562 0.1µF capacitors
MAX3212
2.7 to 3.6
3/5
5 235 232
AutoShutdown, complementary
receiver, drives mice, transient
detection
MAX3222 3.0 to 5.5 2/2 2 120 232 0.1µF capacitors
MAX3223 3.0 to 5.5 2/2 2 120 232 0.1µF capacitors, AutoShutdown
MAX3232 3.0 to 5.5 2/2 N/A 120 232 0.1µF capacitors
MAX3237
3.0 to 5.5
5/3
3 250/1000 232